Hi ISWGA members – We have some exciting news we wanted to share. The Board of Directors voted to amend our bylaws to establish a new membership category for the ISWGA to honor past participants who no longer play in our tournaments. Effective this year, "Emeritus Members" will be invited to come and share in our tournament social activities, including our official meals. Emeritus Members are also able to sit through our Annual Meeting, but will not have any voting rights.

In order to qualify as an Emeritus Member, a woman must:

- 1. Have played in at least 10 prior ISWGA tournaments;
- 2. Fill out an ISWGA Emeritus Member application form; and
- 3. Pay a one-time fee, set at \$10.00 for now by the Board.

If you have interest in becoming an Emeritus Member, please fill out and submit the attached application. Please also feel free to share this e-mail and application with anyone else who may qualify. We are so excited to share the 2024 ISWGA tournament with all members of the ISWGA family, past and present.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Your ISWGA Board of Directors

Attachment: Emeritus Application

ISWGA Emeritus Member Application

Purpose: To honor past participants who no longer play in our tournaments.

Emeritus Members will be invited to come and share in our tournament social activities, including our official meals (9/9 and 9/10). Emeritus Members are also able to sit through our Annual Meeting, but will not have any voting rights.

In order to qualify as an Emeritus Member, a woman must:

- 1. Have played in a least 10 prior ISWGA tournaments;
- 2. Fill out an ISWGA Emeritus Member Application form; and
- 3. Pay a one-time fee, set at \$10.00 for now by the Board.

If you have interest in becoming an Emeritus Member, please complete and submit this form to:

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions (317) 431-1212

Tammy Wiggins 3522 N. 300 E. Greenfield, IN 46140 tammyw@jmctechgroup.com

rease reer free to contact me if you have any questions. (317) 131 1212	
Name:	
Club Represented:	
Contact phone #	

Please submit entry form before 9/2/24. Once approved, please issue \$10.00 check payable to ISWGA and bring to Monday's luncheon. 2024 Tournament location: Broadmoor Country Club - Indianapolis